



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 303/2024 & CM APPL. 35515/2024, CM APPL. 35516/2024**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Appellant

Through: Mr. Sarthak Gupta, Advocate.
(M): 9540252098
Email: sarthakgupta3060@gmail.com

versus

KULWANT SINGH & ANR. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

24.06.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the arguing counsel in the matter, is in some personal difficulty today.
2. At request, list before the Roster Bench, on 15th July, 2024.

**MINI PUSHKARNA
(VACATION JUDGE)**

JUNE 24, 2024/ss