



\$~A-14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 303/2024**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nitesh Gupta, Advocate.

versus

KULWANT SINGH & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. Ravi Bhushan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% 29.08.2024

CM APPL. 49417/2024

1. The instant application has been filed by the applicant/insurance company seeking extension of time to deposit the enhanced amount in terms of the judgment dated 15th July, 2024.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/insurance company submitted that due to some unavoidable circumstances, the insurance company could not deposit the amount in terms of the direction of this Court. It is further submitted that a Demand Draft to this effect is ready and shall be deposited during the course of the day.
3. Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the contents made in the application, this Court is of the opinion that there exists sufficient reasons for granting an extension of time as prayed in the instant application. The insurance company is thus directed to deposit the amount in terms of the



judgment dated 15th July, 2024, passed by this Court within two days from today. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 29, 2024

NA/av

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)