



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 303/2024**

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nitesh Gupta and Ms.
Vidhika Kapoor, Advs.

versus

KULWANT SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. G.S. Ahuja, Mr. Ravi
Bhusan, Mr. Raj Bala, Advs.
for R-1.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar and Mr.
Sanjay Tyagi, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

24.09.2024

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.07.2024 for completion of service & pleadings and for deposition of compensation amount by the appellant.

As per office note, R-1 and 2 have been served and counter affidavit on behalf of R-1 has been filed. Let vakalatnama by R-1 and 2 be filed within two weeks. Let rejoinder to the said reply be filed within two weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Learned counsel for appellant submits that she has not received the copy of counter affidavit filed by R-1. Let the same be supplied within one week.



She further submits that 100% of the compensation amount along with interest as per judgment/award passed by learned Tribunal dated 26th April, 2024 has been deposited.

Liberty is prayed on behalf of R-2 to file reply. Let reply be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within another two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 03.12.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/yo