



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 303/2024**
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

KULWANT SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Gurmeet Singh Ahuja,
Adv. for R-1.

Mr. Ravi Kumar and Ms.
Aashi, Advs. for R-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **27.02.2025**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.07.2024 for completion of service & pleadings for deposition of compensation amount by the appellant.

As per office note, vakalatnama filed by R-2 vide diary no. 5694379/2024 does not exist.

Another opportunity is granted to R-2 to file vakalatnama within one week.

Last and final opportunity is granted to file rejoinder.

Let rejoinder be filed within two weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 29.04.2025.

In the meantime, compensation amount as directed by the Hon'ble Court be deposited by the appellant before the next date of hearing.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/yo