



\$~29

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
MAC.APP. 303/2024
RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Nitesh Gupta, Adv.

versus

KULWANT SINGH & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Ashi Bhardwaj, Adv. for
R-2.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

29.04.2025

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.07.2024 for completion of service & pleadings for deposition of compensation amount by the appellant.

As per office note, reply on behalf of R-2 is lying under objection. Let the objection be removed and the reply be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to file rejoinder to the reply filed by R-1 and R-2 and for depositing the pending award amount accrued on account of interest. Heard. Allowed.

Let the pending award amount accrued on account of interest be deposited before the next date of hearing.

Let rejoinder be filed within two weeks after supplying the advance copy to the opposite side.

Renotify on 26.08.2025.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 07/05/2025 at 14:33:47

APRIL 29, 2025/yo