



\$~18 to 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 303/2024 & CM APPL. 35516/2024

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.Appellant

Through:

versus

KULWANT SINGH & ANR.Respondent

Through: Mr. G. S Ahuja, Mr. Ravi Bhushan,
Advs. for R1. Ms. Raj Bala, Adv
Mr. Rajeev Kumar & Ms. Priya Singh,
Advs. for R2.

(19)

+ MAC.APP. 421/2024 & CM APPL. 54572/2025(corrections/
modifications of orders)

KULWANT SINGHAppellant

Through: Mr. G. S Ahuja, Mr. Ravi Bhushan,
Advs. Ms. Raj Bala, Adv.

versus

RELIANCE GENERAL INS CO LTD AND ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Rajeev Kumar & Ms. Priya Singh,
Advs. for R2.

(20)

+ MAC.APP. 762/2025 & CM APPL. 74860/2025 CM APPL.
74861/2025

DEEPAK CHAWLAAppellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Kumar & Ms. Priya Singh,
Advs.

versus

KULWANT SINGH & ORS. (RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE



CO. LTD.)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. G. S Ahuja, Mr. Ravi Bhushan,
Adv. for R1. Ms. Raj Bala, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER
18.05.2026

%

1. It is already 05:30 p.m., no Court time left.
2. List on 11th September 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 18, 2026/ak